
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2721
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2014
NKP COMPLEX FERTILIZER TO ODISHA
Pradhan Shri Nagendra Kumar

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any request from the Odisha State to provide NKP Complex fertilizers instead of NIP complex ;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon; and

(c) the time by which NKP complex fertilizers are likely to be provided to Odisha State?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Question does not arise.

(c): There was no report regarding scarcity of NPK fertilizers from Odisha Government. However, Department of Fertilizers ensures to provide adequate quantity of NPK to all States/UTs including Odisha.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS LOK SABHA
	Answer

